VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED JANUARY, 2024 REGULAR MEETING

O-2709-23, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into a contract for Professional Legal Services with Frost Brown Todd, LLC for a one-year period from February 1, 2024 through January 31, 2025 First Reading: November 20, 2023 Second Reading: December 18, 2023 Third Reading: January 16, 2024 Passed: January 16, 2024

O-2710-23, An Ordinance amending Section 134.12 (Permitting Noxious Weeds Grass in Excess of Eight Inches in Height to Grow) of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Marble Cliff, Ohio First Reading: November 20, 2023 Second Reading: December 18, 2023 Third Reading: January 16, 2024

R-2666-24, A Resolution approving a Petition for the creation of The Marble Cliff Erosion Control Special Improvement District (The 'District') and for the Levy of Special Assessments for Erosion Improvement Projects First Reading: January 16, 2024 Rules Suspended and Passed: January 16, 2024

R-2667-24, A Resolution to adopt the Solid Waste Management Plan for the Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio First Reading: January 16, 2024

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993) Stephanie Evans, Fiscal Officer Posted: January 18, 2024